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ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:935
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF RING ROAD/BY-PASS IN JODHPUR CITY
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for construction of a ring road/by-pass road in Jodhpur city under the National Highway Development Programme Phase-VII has been received from the Government of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details and status thereof alongwith the time by which the construction of the said ring road/by-pass is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Government have approved inclusion of a bypass to Jodhpur city connecting Nagour side of NH 65 with NH 112 and NH 114 under NHDP Phase-VII. Consultant has been appointed and mobilized at site for preparation of feasibility report. Implementation includes feasibility study, procurement of concessionaire and the construction by the selected concessionaire. Since the actual implementation of the project is dependant on its viability on BOT (Toll), it is too early to indicate the time of sanctioning of the project.
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